

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4071/2007

JAMBULLA RAVINDRA REDDY @ MADAN.M.REDDY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAMBULA RAGHUNANDAN REDDY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 22/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The petitioner shall comply with the Office Report with regard to I.A. No. 3, within two weeks, as prayed for.

The petitioner shall take fresh steps within two weeks to complete the service of notice on respondent Nos. 3, 11 and 12.

The learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted that the petitioner will be taking steps within four weeks to bring on record the legal heirs of deceased respondent No.10.

List again on 23.11.2007.

(B. Sudheendra Kumar)
Registrar