

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4071/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 15/09/2005 in FA No.462/1997 of
The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

JAMBULLA RAVINDRA REDDY @ MADAN.M.REDDY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAMBULA RAGHUNANDAN REDDY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Stay)

Date: 02/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prabhakar Parnam, Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

Mr. D. Rama Krishna Reddy, Adv.

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for Respondents made a categorical
statement at the Bar that the matter between the parties
has already been settled amicably but the Settlement
Agreement so arrived at, would be filed within a period of
10 days from today. Prayer accepted.

List the matter after two weeks.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master