

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4071/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 15/09/2005 in FA No.462/1997 of
the HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

JAMBULLA RAVINDRA REDDY @ MADAN.M.REDDY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAMBULA RAGHUNANDAN REDDY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and stay)
WITH I NO.4 (Appln. for disposal of SLP)

Date: 21/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.
Mr. Gaichang Pou Gangmei, Adv.
Ms. D Siri Rao, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Prabhakar Parnam, Adv.
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Rama Krishna Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Even though a settlement agreement between
the parties has been filed in this Court, but learned
counsel appearing for the petitioner prayed for further
time so as to seek instructions from the petitioner.
Learned counsel appearing for Respondent Nos.7 and 8
also wants time to seek similar instructions, whether
said compromise has actually been arrived or not.

List after two weeks.

(A.D. Sharma) (S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master Court Master